CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
ROAD IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: RA04-01179
Developer: SDC Delta Coves, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Original Agreement Date: January 8, 2013

Second Extension New Termination Date: January 8, 2017

Improvement Security

SURETY : Lexon Insurance Comapny

BOND No. 1075681 Date: October 19, 20612
Security Type Security Amount

Cash: $1,000.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
SURETY BOND: $ 280.000.00(Performance)

$ 140,000.00(Labor& Material)

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement to be extended through the above date; and Contra Costa
County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated: Dated: % 7/ %} A

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Developer ] Slgnature(s)
Julia R. Bueren, Public Works Director ()’Vl/\( Q 4\,\/% SW’V
By: Printed

Developer's Signature(s)

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Printed

By:

(Engineering Services Division) Address

. . Surety or Financial Institution
(NOTE: Developer's, Surety's and Financial

Institution's Signatures must be Notarized.)

Address

FORM APPROVED: Victor J. Westman, County Counsel

After Approval Return to Clerk of the Board

Attorney in Facts Signature

Printed



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Caiifg\mia )
County of __ U\t~

¥ 2 ) _ . N \ ; ‘
On \\OWV&/ m : M before me, gl \@NWJ \M \»QN\\M (l/f/\ \Q\X(I/\M ?\/\XS)\ Lo

Date Here Insert Name and Title of th(\e Officer‘

personally appeared ;ET\(\M,Q 4 C,b()\’/

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)” whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity{ies); and that by his/het/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s);
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(sy acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
Dt BB S B B o e & o o o o o is true and correct.

ELIZABETH MENICUCC E WITNESS my hand and official seal.
z
>

Commission # 1968677

bR Notary Public - California /] / / . .
; Orange County = . %J{/t/_) / P
=My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2016 f Signature 5 (D st —~

Signature of N7i‘ary Public

A e e a e o o aa o o

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: __. Document Date:

"Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer's Name:

U Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — [ Limited ([ General (JPartner — (O Limited ] General

O Individual 0 Attorney in Fact U Individual L] Attorney in Fact

U Trustee 00 Guardian or Conservator O Trustee {0 Guardian or Conservator
O Other: 0 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

R R A A AR R A A A R B R R A R T, LTS

©2014 National Notary Association www.NationalNotary.org « 1-800-US NOTARY (1 -800-876-6827) Item #5907




CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
ROAD IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: RA04-01179

Developer: SDC Delta Coves, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Original Agreement Date: January 8, 2013

Second Extension New Termination Date: January 8, 2017

Improvement Security

SURETY : Lexon Insurance Comapny
BOND No. 1075681

Security Type
Cash:

SURETY BOND:

Date: October 19, 2612
Security Amount

$ 1.000.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
$ 280,000.00(Performance)

$ 140,000.00(Labor& Material)

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement to be extended through the above date; and Contra Costa
County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated:

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Julia R. Bueren, Public Works Director

By:

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

By:
(Engineering Services Division)

(NOTE: Developer's, Surety's and Financial
Institution’s Signatures must be Notarized.)

FORM APPROVED: Vicwr ). Westorm, County Counscl

After Approval Return fo Clerk of the Board

Dated: /tA/}/ % / 7! ’2';0} 2
Dcvcloperén;{t/uirf({—)/
Pres. ok, Atos] Sy

Printed

Developer's Signature(s)

Printed

Address

Lexon Insurance Company
Surety or Financial Institution

12890 Lebanon Rd., Mt. Juliet, TN 37122

Address
L

Altorney in Facts Signature

Shane Wolf, Attorney-in-Fact
Printed




ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange }

On December 16, 2015 before me, Susan E. Morales, Notary Public

{Here insert name and fitle of the officer)

personally appeared Shane Wolf

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shefthey-executed the same in his/kerfthelr authorized capacity(es), and that by
his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person¢s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M4,

Notary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)

&

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknohvedgents from
other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the
Bond - Agreement Extension wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.

(Title or description of attached document) State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Lexon Insurance Company signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- — - Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued) must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
Number of Pages 1 Document Date 12/16/15 commissiroyn gollowed by apcomma and then your title (ngtr;ry public).
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
.. he/she/they- is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
O Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording.
O Corporate Officer The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
Partner(s) the county clerk.

Attorney-in-Fact % Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
Other < Ind@cate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
<+ Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
o Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.




POWER OF ATTORNEY X-234068

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in
Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appoint: Todd M. Rohm, Cathy S. Kennedy, Beata A. Sensi, Cheryl L. Thomas, Shane Wolf its
true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other
writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authonty is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1% day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other
person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other
writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $ 5,000,000.00, Five Million dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly
elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon
the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so
appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted,
and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and
any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed
and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and
binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate
Seal to be affixed this 21* day of September, 2009.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

T -

David EZCampbell” 7
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21* day of September, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly sworn, did depose and
say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

““Illlll“, d') F‘
“v’g{ TAYL 4
e . AMY L. TAYLOR BY ;
S smE '-.. Notary Public- State of Tennessee =

Wity

W Yy,

AN '/,
E3

N N
P Tew : Davidson County g{/ TaYIor
Qv"._ _______ S Mv Commission Exoires 01-09-16 R
70 “
‘Upaany CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the original Power of Attorney of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the
resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Seal at Mount Juliet, Tennessee this Day of , 20 DEC 16 2015
/ 4 N
Andrew Smith

Assistant Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent o defraud any insurance company or other person, files and application for insurance of claim
containing any materially false information, or conceais for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a
fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.”




